EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 — Funding for higher education

DEST Question No. E900_04
Senator Carr provided in writing
Refers E474_04

Question:

a) Which universities or other eligible institutions have not applied for the 2™ Round of the Workplace Reform Programme?

b) Which applicants for the 2™ Round of the Workplace Reform Programme have not yet received approval?

Answer:
2" Round Workplace Reform Programme

a) Al eligible institutions have applied for 2" round funding under the Workplace Reform
Programme.

b) As of 17 March 2004, three institutions have not yet received approval — University of the Sunshine Coast (second application), University of Notre Dame and Macquarie
University.
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